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Tariff Notice No. 1972/102-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

2754 21.07.029 
2675 30.03.099 

2594 30.03.099 

2674 30.03.099 

2595 30.03.099 

2600 30.03.099 

2676 30.03.099 

2704 34.02.000 

2749 34.02.000 

2748 38.19.299 

2712 39.01.151 

2602 48.01.119 
2679 59.03.012 

2742 73.40.499 

2743 73.40.499 

2571 84.21.009 

2698} 84.56.039 
2699 
2741 84.59.129 

2706 85.19.159 
2530 85.23 

2548 85.23 

Goods 

Solvent extracted soya-bean meal, 50 % protein, toasted .. 
Canex tablets--for the treatment of hookworm and roundworm 

infections of dogs and puppies. For use by veterinarians only 
Dopram-V sterile solution, in 5 cc and 20 cc multi-dose vials

injectable respiratory stimulant for use on dogs and cats after 
anaesthesia or respiratory failure. For use by veterinarians only 

Equiban, containing 13 % w /w Morantel Tartrate-in 35 gm 
sachets and )50 gm bulk packs. For the treatment of ascaris, 
equorum, large and small strongyles, oxyuris spp., in horses. 
For use by veterinarians only 

Robaxin V injection-skeletal muscle relaxant for dogs-contains 
Methocarbamol. For use by veterinarians only 

St Aubrey Everfree combined conditioner and worm preventative-
for dogs and cats infested by roundworm, hookworm, tapeworm
contains Nidanthel 

Telmin Dog Tablets, 100 mg-anthelmintic for the control and 
treatment of roundworm, hookworm, and whipworm in dogs. 
For use by veterinarians only 

Antidust 1060-a separating agent for the prevention of undesirable 
tackiness of incured extrusions and tubes based on natural and 
synthetic rubber 

Hetoxide C30-an ethoxylated castor oil used in the preparation 
of cosmetic creams and lotions 

Foliac dry delivery coating No. L785-a graphite dispersion in a 
resin base supplied with a catalyst-used in the manufacture 
of glass bottles 

"Robexwood" Styrene sheet 50" wide .012" thickness woodgrain 
embossed in rolls 

"Borregaard" 2 sides litho label paper for varnishing . . . . 
"Stitch Witchery" a bonded fibre fabric used as a sewing aid to 

fasten hems, to construct belts, to attach interfacings, for mend
ing tears and holes 

Pretension (Multi-use) Wedges, barrels and joiners, for use in the 
manufacture of prestressed concrete 

Wire rope grips used for joining wire rope and connecting fittings 
to wire rope, conforming to B.S.S. 

Rex flat spray nozzles used in sluicing jets for the pulp and paper 
industry 

Power Curber model 2400 for extruding concrete curbing 

Hobart air whips for whipping cream in hotels, 
cake kitchens 

Turbo Rapid control panel .. . . . . 
Cotton braided non-kinkable rubber insulated 

circular flex 
Trailing cable, conforming to B.S.7 standards 

institutions and 

flexible 3 core 

Rates of Duty 
--------~-------_~--__ ---I Part 

I MFN. ! Gen. i:f. B.P. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Free 

20%* 
20% 

10% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

12t% 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 
25% 

Free 20% 25% 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

22.0 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 August 1972. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972. 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


