Tariff Notice No. 1972/102—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
2754 2675	21.07.029 30.03.099	Solvent extracted soya-bean meal, 50% protein, toasted Canex tablets—for the treatment of hookworm and roundworm infections of dogs and puppies. For use by veterinarians only	Free Free	20%*	10% 25%*	22.0 10.2
2594	30.03.099	Dopram-V sterile solution, in 5 cc and 20 cc multi-dose vials— injectable respiratory stimulant for use on dogs and cats after	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2674	30.03.099	anaesthesia or respiratory failure. For use by veterinarians only Equiban, containing 13% w/w Morantel Tartrate—in 35 gm sachets and 350 gm bulk packs. For the treatment of ascaris, equorum, large and small strongyles, oxyuris spp., in horses. For use by veterinarians only	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
2595	30.03.099	Robaxin V injection—skeletal muscle relaxant for dogs—contains Methocarbamol. For use by veterinarians only	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2600	30.03.099	St Aubrey Everfree combined conditioner and worm preventative— for dogs and cats infested by roundworm, hookworm, tapeworm— contains Nidanthel	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
2676	30.03.099	Telmin Dog Tablets, 100 mg—anthelmintic for the control and treatment of roundworm, hookworm, and whipworm in dogs. For use by veterinarians only	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
2704	34.02.000	Antidust 1060—a separating agent for the prevention of undesirable tackiness of incured extrusions and tubes based on natural and synthetic rubber	25 %*		25 %*	10.8
2749	34.02.000	Hetoxide C30—an ethoxylated castor oil used in the preparation of cosmetic creams and lotions	25 %*		25 %*	10.8
2748	38.19.299	Foliac dry delivery coating No. L785—a graphite dispersion in a resin base supplied with a catalyst—used in the manufacture of glass bottles	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
2712	39.01.151	"Robexwood" Styrene sheet 50" wide .012" thickness woodgrain embossed in rolls	Free		Free	
2602 2679	48.01.119 59.03.012	"Borregaard" 2 sides litho label paper for varnishing	Free 25 %*	10% 	12 <u>1</u> % 25%*	10.8
2742	73.40.499	Pretension (Multi-use) Wedges, barrels and joiners, for use in the manufacture of prestressed concrete	25%*	••	25 %*	10.8
2743	73.40.499	Wire rope grips used for joining wire rope and connecting fittings to wire rope, conforming to B.S.S.	Free	20 %*	25 %*	10.2
2571	84.21.009	Rex flat spray nozzles used in sluicing jets for the pulp and paper industry	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
2698 2699	84.56.039	Power Curber model 2400 for extruding concrete curbing	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
2741	84.59.129	Hobart air whips for whipping cream in hotels, institutions and cake kitchens	Free	Free	Free	10.3
2706 2530	85.19.159 85.23	Turbo Rapid control panel Cotton braided non-kinkable rubber insulated flexible 3 core circular flex	Free Free	20 %* 20 %	25 %* 25 %	10.2
2548	85.23	Trailing cable, conforming to B.S.7 standards	Free *or such Minister	20% lower rate of c may in any case	25% luty as the direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 August 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of August 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.